# N17000001525

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Ва	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ly



02/13/17--01002--005 \*\*78.75

V HERRING FEB 1 0 2017



## COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Sister Friends of Tallahassee, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Sandy Bennett Jefferson

Name (Printed or typed)

## 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane

Address

### Tallahassee, Florida 32308

City, State & Zip

## (850) 566-7480

Daytime Telephone number

#### sisterfriendsoftallahassee@gmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

The name of the		Sister Friends of T		-
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	:	FILED	
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, it different is:	
253	30 Jeffrey Lee Lane		Mailing address, it different is: SLUKE MARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Та	llahassee, FL. 32	308		
	or which the corporation is or	<sub>ganized is:</sub> (Also refer t	o attached) to provide support, guidance, resou	
			fullest potential and collectively	<u> </u>
back to t	he community thro	ugh health and wellr	ness education, mentoring, motiv	at
voluntee	rism, and networki	ng with other womer	and professionals.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ARTICLE I		TION The manner in which the	e directors are elected and appointed:	
	MANNER OF ELEC in By-Laws.	<b>TION</b> The manner in which	e directors are elected and appointed:	
	in By-Laws.	TION The manner in which t	e directors are elected and appointed:	
As stated	in By-Laws.	S AND/OR DIRECTORS	Roseland E. Booker, Vice President	
As stated <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and Tit	in By-Laws.	S AND/OR DIRECTORS on, President Name and Titl	Roseland E. Booker, Vice President	
As stated	in By-Laws. <i>v INITIAL OFFICERS</i> le: Sandy Bennett Jefferse	S AND/OR DIRECTORS on, President Name and Titl ne Address:	e:	
As stated ARTICLE Name and Tit Address	in By-Laws. V INITIAL OFFICERS Ic: Sandy Bennett Jefferse 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida Sabrina B. Scott, Sec	S AND/OR DIRECTORS on, President Name and Titl ne Address: 32308	Roseland E. Booker, Vice President 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308	
As stated <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and Tit	in By-Laws. V INITIAL OFFICERS Ic: Sandy Bennett Jefferse 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida Sabrina B. Scott, Sec	S AND/OR DIRECTORS   on, President   Name and Titl   ne   Address:   32308   cretary   Name and Titl	Roseland E. Booker, Vice President 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308	
As stated ARTICLE Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	in By-Laws. <u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS le: Sandy Bennett Jefferso 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida le: Sabrina R. Scott, Sec	S AND/OR DIRECTORS   on, President   Name and Titl   ne   Address:   32308   cretary   Name and Titl   ne   Address:	e: Roseland E. Booker, Vice President 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308 e: Marilyn B. Smith, Asst. Secretary	
As stated ARTICLE Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	in By-Laws. V INITIAL OFFICERS 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida Ie: Sabrina R. Scott, Sec 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida Denice V. Atkingen	S AND/OR DIRECTORS   on, President Name and Titl   ne Address:   32308 Name and Titl   cretary Name and Titl   ne Address:   32308 Name and Titl	e: Roseland E. Booker, Vice President 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308 e: Marilyn B. Smith, Asst. Secretary 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308	
As stated ARTICLE Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	in By-Laws. V INITIAL OFFICERS 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida Ie: Sabrina R. Scott, Sec 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida Denice V. Atkingen	S AND/OR DIRECTORS   on, President Name and Titl   ne Address:   32308 Name and Titl   cretary Name and Titl   ne Address:   32308 Name and Titl   Treasurer Name and Titl   Name and Titl Address:	e: Roseland E. Booker, Vice President 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308 e: Marilyn B. Smith, Asst. Secretary 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308	
As stated ARTICLE Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	in By-Laws. V INITIAL OFFICERS 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida 1e: Sabrina R. Scott, See 2530 Jeffrey Lee La Tallahassee, Florida Tallahassee, Florida	S AND/OR DIRECTORS   on, President Name and Titl   ne Address:   32308 Name and Titl   cretary Name and Titl   ne Address:   32308 Name and Titl   Treasurer Name and Titl   ne Address:   32308 Address:	e: Roseland E. Booker, Vice President 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308 e: Marilyn B. Smith, Asst. Secretary 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32308	

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	FH.ED
			17 FEB 10 PM 5:06
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	SEURE FARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Address		Address:	
			<u></u>
	GISTERED AGENT street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	stable) of the registered	agent is:
	andy Bennett Jefferso		-

Address: 2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane

Tallahassee, FL. 32308

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Sandy Bennett Jefferson		
Address:	2530 Jeffrey Lee Lane		

Tallahassee, FL. 32308

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

2/10/17 Required Signature of Registered Agent Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

2/10/17 tequired Signature of Incorporator Date

#### Article III – Purpose Sister Friends of Tallahassee, Inc. – (Attachment)

, **.** 

Ŀ

Organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501c3 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future tax code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501c3 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to the state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated The mission of Sister Friends of exclusively for such purposes. Tallahassee, Inc. is to provide support, guidance, resources, and tools to assist its members in reaching their fullest potential and collectively give back to the community through health and wellness education, mentoring, motivating, volunteerism, and networking with other women and professionals.